

CITY OF
WOLVERHAMPTON
COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001569
Date 12 October 2017

Probation Service Clients

Request:

1. What health services does the public health department commission specifically for probation service clients (those seen by the National Probation Service, Community Rehabilitation Companies, or housed in probation Approved Premises) for:
 - A) Substance misuse (drugs, alcohol and dual diagnosis) - **None**
 - B) Public health (smoking cessation, communicable diseases, vaccinations, sexual health, healthy eating, exercise, mentors) - **None**

Please describe each service (e.g. clinics co-located with probation staff/within probation premises/Approved Premises, 'through the gate' continuity of healthcare work, Integrated Offender Management work), and give grade and hours of work for staff at the service(s)

2. Does the public health department facilitate access to mainstream (non-offender-specific) healthcare for probation service clients in any way (e.g. directly making probation staff aware of the services and referral procedures)?
If so, please could you describe how you do this?
No